Anjuman A. Islam, Ph.D.
Water Utility Director

Nathaniel Tillis
Wastewater Utility Director

Kenneth M. Scolaro
Administrative Manager

Chad W. Regalia, PE.
Chief Engineer

City of Racine, Wisconsin

January 15, 2025

Wastewater Commission:

Anthony Beyer John Tate Il
Anthony Bunkelman Kevin Salb
Claude Lois Mollie Jones
Cory Mason Nancy Washburn
Jack Feiner Natalia Taft
James Sullivan Stacey Sheppard
Jens Jorgenson Terry McCarthy

Dear Commissioners:

The work performed by Reesman’s Excavating & Grading (contractor) on Contract B-23 —N.
Main Street Sanitary Sewer Relay, has been completed. The contract totaled $1,016,174.60,
which included one change order. The compliance percentage rate for the Racine Works
Program was 23.5%. We recommend that the work be accepted, and final payment be
authorized.

Sincerely,
*

WD #%

Nate Tillis
Wastewater Utility Director

NT/jb

Enclosure

800 Center Street, Room 227 « Racine, Wisconsin 53403 » 262.636.9181 (Phone) * 262.636.3933 (Fax)




